

Freedom of information request – our ref 17/18 – 3169

Could I please have figures for how many scheduled operations have been cancelled due to bed shortages for each month over the past three years?

Thanks,

Response:

Please note: all data below is based on last minute (cancelled on the TCI day, day of surgery or after admission) by the hospital for non-clinical reasons and does not include patients cancelled before the day.

a) how many scheduled operations have been cancelled due to bed shortages for each month over the past three years?

Last minute cancellations due to bed shortages	
Date	Number
Apr-14	1
May-14	2
Jun-14	2
Jul-14	1
Aug-14	1
Nov-14	6
Dec-14	8
Jan-15	5
Mar-15	5
2014/15	31
Apr-15	10
May-15	6
Jun-15	8
Jul-15	1
Aug-15	5
Oct-15	1
Nov-15	4
Dec-15	2
Jan-16	8
Feb-16	7
Mar-16	8
2015/16	60
Apr-16	1
May-16	7
Jun-16	1
Jul-16	1
Sep-16	5
Oct-16	1

Nov-16	2
Dec-16	1
Jan-17	8
Mar-17	2
2016/17	29
Grand Total	120

Response issued by

FOI Lead on behalf of The Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust

foi@midyorks.nhs.uk

June 2017